

Republic of the Philippines City of Bago Office of the Sangguniang Panlungsod

EXCERPTS FROM THE MINUTES OF THE 30th REGULAR SESSION OF THE 20th SANGGUNIANG PANLUNGSOD OF THE CITY OF BAGO HELD ON FEBRUARY 8, 2023 AT THE SP SESSION HALL, BAGO CITY.

PRESENT:

HON. RAMON D. TORRES City Vice Mayor-Presiding Officer HON. MARINA JAVELLANA-YAO SP Member HON. MA. JOSEFA Y. MATTI SP Member HON. IMELDA M. PRECION SP Member HON. JAKE PATRICK Y. TORRES SP Member HON. VICTOR MICHAEL A. JAVELLANA SP Member HON. CARLOS E. MONDIA SP Member HON. MA. FEMMY A. MARTIR SP Member HON. JOSEPH J. COLMENARES SP Member HON. JOBERT D. TAGOBADER SP Member HON. ROBERT J. JAVELLANA SP Member HON. SERGIO T. PIANSAY SP Member-ABC President

ABSENT:

NONE.

HON. CARL BENEDICT Y. BAYLON

ORDINANCE NO. 23-01

AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING THE IMPLEMENTATION OF LOCAL BUDGET CIRCULAR NO. 149 DATED JANUARY 10, 2023: IMPLEMENTATION OF THE FOURTH TRANCHE OF THE MODIFIED SALARY SCHEDULE FOR LOCAL GOVERNMENT PERSONNEL PURSUANT TO REPUBLIC ACT (RA) NO. 11466 EFFECTIVE JANUARY 01, 2023 AND AUTHORIZING THE AUGMENTATION OF FUNDS FOR SALARIES, WAGES AND OTHER BENEFITS OF THE DIFFERENT OFFICES.

On motion of SP Member Victor Michael A. Javellana, unanimously seconded by SP Members present, the Sanggunian

Be it ordained by the Sangguniang Panlungsod in session assembled, that:

SECTION 1. The Ordinance authorizing the implementation of Local Budget Circular No. 149 dated January 10, 2023: Implementation of the Fourth Tranche of the Modified Salary Schedule for Local Government Personnel Pursuant to Republic Act (RA) No. 11466 effective January 01, 2023 and authorizing the augmentation of funds for salaries, wages and other benefits of the different offices, is hereby approved.

SECTION 2. This Ordinance shall take effect upon its approval.

Secretary to the Sa

Enacted by the 20th Sangguniang Panlungsod of the City of Bago in its 30nd Regular Session assembled, February 8, 2023.

CARRIED.

CERTIFIED CORRECT:

RAMON D. TORRES
City Vice Mayor-Presiding Officer

SP Member-SK Federation President

ATTESTED:

Approved Hus 4th day of Jibruary, 2023.

ngguniang Panlungsod

C/GALYNAN

APPROVED:

NICHOUAS M. YULO